www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2025 Eaton 176
1G
1G
CGB non-armored
cable glands
NEMA 3R, 4, 4X
Features:
• Rugged, durable construction protects

cable glands
NEMA 3R, 4, 4X
Ordering information:
NPT
thread
size Form
Cat. #
Steel
Cat. #
Aluminum
Cable sealing
range (E) Dimensions Optional
No. of
bushings Min. Max. B F
Across
hex flats
(G)
Across
hex
corners
(G)
Cat. #
Wire mesh
grip
1/2” – CGB2-050-0 CGB2-050-0-SA 1 0.180 0.250 0.560 1.200 1.160 1.260 –
1/2” – CGB2-050-1 CGB2-050-1-SA 1 0.250 0.375 0.560 1.200 1.160 1.260 –
1/2” – CGB2-050-2 CGB2-050-2-SA 1 0.375 0.437 0.560 1.200 1.160 1.260 –
3/4” – CGB2-075-0 CGB2-075-0-SA 1 0.180 0.250 0.570 1.200 1.160 1.260 –
3/4” – CGB2-075-1 CGB2-075-1-SA 1 0.250 0.375 0.570 1.200 1.160 1.260 –
3/4” – CGB2-075-2 CGB2-075-2-SA 1 0.375 0.500 0.570 1.200 1.160 1.260 –
1/2” – CGB2-050-3 CGB2-050-3-SA 3 0.500 0.875 0.560 1.200 1.660 1.800 –
3/4” – CGB2-075-3 CGB2-075-3-SA 3 0.500 0.875 0.570 1.200 1.660 1.800 –
1” – CGB2-100-0 CGB2-100-0-SA 3 0.500 0.875 0.700 1.400 1.660 1.800 –
1” – CGB2-100-1 CGB2-100-1-SA 3 0.875 1.375 0.700 1.480 2.340 2.520 –
11/4” – CGB2-125-0 CGB2-125-0-SA 3 0.875 1.375 0.730 1.480 2.340 2.520 –
11/4” E CGB4913 – 1 1.375 1.625 0.688 2.625 3.000B – RPE433-123
11/4” E CGB4915 – 1 1.625 1.875 0.688 2.625 3.000B – 17317N
11/2” D CGB2-150-0 CGB2-150-0-SA 1 0.875 1.375 0.750 1.480 2.340 2.520 –
11/2” E CGB5913 – 1 1.375 1.625 0.813 2.625 3.000B – RPE433-123
11/2” E CGB5915 – 1 1.625 1.875 0.813 2.625 3.000B – 17317N
2” E CGB6913 CGB6913 SA 1 1.375 1.625 0.813 2.625 3.000B – RPE433-123
2” E CGB6915 CGB6915 SA 1 1.625 1.875 0.813 2.625 3.000B – 17317N